DRM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Oregon Trust deed Series.	Val 1089- kana 20041
C State Stat	Vol. M84 Page 20041
A D D D C LEUNY	N TO SELL
436.36 NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND LICENSE Reference is made to that certain trust deed made byGORD	ON A LOWE and ELISABETH
GORD	as grantor, to
Reterence is made to the objection of th	, as trustee,
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made 27 LOWE TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES	, as beneficiary,
in favor of	18284 or as
Reference is indectored LOWE TRANSAMERICA. TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY TRANSAMERICA. TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY in favor ofTRANSAMERICA. FINANCIAL SERVICES in favor ofTRANSAMERICA. FINANCIAL SERVICES datedOctober 21 19.83., recordedOctober .2 datedOctober 21 0.00000000000000000000000000000000000	M-83 at page
datedOctober 21	SELECTION COVELING THE LONGANIE CONTRACT
toe showing and state, to-wit:	
property situated in salu county	UTCHLIAY 66 UNIT.
	regon.
Lot 15, Block 43, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, PLAT NO. 2, in the County of Klamath, State of O	n - ₩ 25 y maar kette ter 2000 met in 1000 me Na her staat die staat
1. A statistical statistic constraints of the statistical statistic statistical statistical statist	
	and the component of the second se
	Bender Anderstein Bautin (1999) auf die Sterne
The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the	trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary
The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made excep or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the read property is situate; fur or counties in which the read property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in which the above described real property is situate; fur or counties in the situate of the situate in the situate of t	at as recorded in the morigage records of the every
and no appointments of a base described real property is situate, the	a trust deed, or, if such action has been and
or counties in which the secure by the	ht ht
the dept, of any P-	- Listation the Deriorinance of the stort of
There is a default by the grantor or other person could pro-	ovisions therein which authorize only the following
said trust deed, of by the default for which foreclosule is mee	the months of
deraun of such principal and the	and in the amounts of
default of such provision; the default of Principal and inter sums: Monthly installments of Principal and November, July, August, September, October and November, \$84.96 each; and subsequent installments of li \$84.96 each; and subsequent installments ar	ike amounts; Subsequent
July, August, September, \$84.96 each; and subsequent installments of li amounts for assessments due under the terms ar	nd provisions or the Note
and Deed of Irus.	mind on the obligation secured by said the
By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all be detained and payable, said sums being the following deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following the default of the said sums being the following	, to-wit: which does not the
Jood immediately une and person and person and and and and and and and and and an	Leon 1.1. by
deed immediately due and payable, said sums being in the \$8,375.32 plus interest and late charges, the \$8,375.32 plus interest and late charges, the rate of TWELVE (12%) PERCENT per annum until rate of TWELVE (12%) PERCENT per annum until	paid and all sums expended by
\$8,375.32 plus interest and late charges, the \$8,375.32 plus interest and late charges, the rate of TWELVE (12%) PERCENT per annum until the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and prov	71SIONS OF the Rote and Land
the Beneficiary pursuant to the	
	and default have elected and do her
「細口」 「おお」にない記録はない時期あった」につかって、「など時にきち	y reason of said derault, have civilia Sections 86.70!
that the heneficiary and trustee, b	munt to Orefon Kevised Statutes Of
Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, b.	suant to Oregon Revised Statute Statute bed
elect to foreclose salu tract at public auction to the highest	the execution by him of the flust accut the
elect to foreclose said that be sold at public auction to the highest 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the erty which the grantor had, or his successors in interest acquire	time of the execution by him of the trust decerves ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy only including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose said that be sold at public auction to the highest 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire by said trust deed and the expenses of the	time of the execution by him of the trust decey was ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose said their sold at public auction to the highest 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire by said trust deed and the expenses of the	time of the execution by him of the trust decey was ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose said these to be sold at public auction to the ingless 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the ingless erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by the tru	time of the execution by him of the fust deed, to satisfy ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose sain these to be sold at public auction to the ingress 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the ingress erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations decomposed by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by the secured b	time of the execution by him of the fust deed, to satisfy ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose said these to be sold at public auction to the highest 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the erty which the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00	time of the execution by him of the fust deed, to satisfy ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose sain these to be sold at public auction to the ingress 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the ingress erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations decomposed by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligation secured by the secured b	time of the execution by him of the trust decey was ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as
elect to foreclose said first be sold at public auction to the highest 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest erty which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the erty which the grantor or his successors in interest acquire with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquire obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock 187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes onApril, 19.5 State of Oregon, which is th	time of the execution by him of the fust deed, to satisfy ed after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy e sale, including the compensations of the trustee as sale, including the compensations of the trustee as

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

AGE AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS ()) OCHER INATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTERESI SECTION AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT.

when border is from that the brackformy and statter by reager of said default, Fore love is the heater of the second state by the state of the brackform of the brackform of the second state of the second st

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

November 28	19 84 BYO , etc.	S ESCROW THC
DATED:	Successor Trustee	BEARINGARYXXXXXXXYSTATE WARTY
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged me this	ss. The foregon before November 28 , 19 musidem Aspen Title & a Oregon Jan Arg Oregon	corporation, on behalt of the conformation .
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 844) STEVENS.NESS LAW FUS. COL, FORTLAND, OR.	VAR TO ANY STAN <mark>BA, MARA</mark> 1 ALTRONA, BLANDA, MARADA 1 ALTRONA, BLANDA, MARADA	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
Re: Trust Deed From Gordon A. Lowe Elisabeth Lowe To	Tonat yourse out of second and the second and space reserved recorder's USE	28th day of November 19 ⁸⁴ , at 3:42 o'clock ^P M., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoM84 on page20041 or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No. 43636
Transamerica Title Ins. Co.	tust deed mode by	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 9760 E 28207	TE OS DELVOIT VAD ETECHOM (V2DTH L-39TH) D1 Fee: \$9.00	By Am Am Deputy

298 (0.300 mg (C.S.)